

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3134 of 2022

=====

SATYAM ENTERPRISE THRU PARTNER MANSUKHBHAI HEMANTBHAI
BHALALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. KALRAV R PATEL(7041) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. NILI K PATEL(7043) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 14/02/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Kalrav Patel
appearing for the writ applicant through Video
Conference.

Issue notice making it returnable on
28.02.2022.

Direct service is permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

NABILA