

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3134 of 2022

=====

SATYAM ENTERPRISE THRU PARTNER MANSUKHBHAI HEMANTBHAI
BHALALA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN BHARDA WITH MR. KALRAV R PATEL(7041) for the Petitioner(s)
No. 1

MS. NILI K PATEL(7043) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 20/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.Zubin Bharda with learned
advocate Mr.Kalrav R. Patel for the petitioner and learned
advocate Mr.Rituraj M. Meena for respondent nos.2 to 4.

Upon request made by Mr.Bharda to give a day's time to
take necessary instructions in respect of deposit of 50% of the
supplementary bill amount, S.O. to 22.09.2022.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

rakesh/