

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3134 of 2022**

=====

SATYAM ENTERPRISE THRU PARTNER MANSUKHBHAI HEMANTBHAI
BHALALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KALRAV R PATEL(7041) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS. NILI K PATEL(7043) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ANGESH PANCHAL AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR RITURAJ M MEENA(3224) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Kalrav Patel, learned counsel, under the instructions, submits that the petition has become infructuous and the same be disposed of.

In view of the above, the petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous. Notice is discharged.

It is made clear that this Court has not gone into merits of the matter.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL